Series 250 Card Lok
WEDGES
Material:
Aluminum Alloy 6061-T6 per per
ASTM-B221 or AMS-QQ-A-200/8
Finish:
See finish table on opposite
page

39
Series 250 Card Lok
Part Number Code
Series 250 Card-Lok Three Piece
Z   M   W    V    A     250  -     3.80     E     H     L     R
Metric Screw Head M4 Hex Drive ______________  M
Standard Screw Head 9/64 Hex Drive________ [blank]
Lock and Flat Washer ________________________ W
None _____________________________ [blank]
Visual Indicator _______________________________ V
No Visual Indicator ________________________ [blank]
Black Anodize __________________________________  A
or choose from Finish Table____________________  see table
Stainless Steel Lock Nut if “R” option is selected ____________________ CR
Standard Plated Steel Lock Nut ______________________________ “-”
Assembly length in inches. Standard lengths range from
71.12 (2.80), 96.52 (3.80) and 121.9 (4.80).  ___________________ length.xx
Other lengths available upon request
Additional Center Mounting Hole _____________________________________   E
None _________________________________________________  [blank]
Mounting Options - holes for rivet mounting _________________________________  H
or choose from Mounting Option Table ______________________________    see table
Lock Element _______________________________________________________   L
None_______________________________________________________   [blank]
Lock Nut _____________________________________________________________ R
None __________________________________________________________  [blank]
Captive Screw __________________________________________________________ K
None __________________________________________________________  [blank]
Assembly Length ± 0.76 (.030)
3.57 (.141) Hex Socket Cap
Per ANSI/ASME B18.3
Mounting holes shown in wedge body –
Screw hidden for clarity
9.78 (.385) max.
M/2
± .13 (.005)
1.4   )61.(
27.31 (1.075)  M = Assembly Length minus
54.61(2.15) ± .13 (.005)
9.53
(.375)
Units: mm (in.)
.xx ± .25, .x ±.5
(.xxx  ± .010, .xx  ± .02)
Note: Each piece has a tolerance of ± .010
Part Number Code Example:
V250CR-4.80HR
Series 250 Card-Lok three piece 121.9 (4.80) long with Visual Indicator, gold
nut option
FINISH TABLE
Code
Letter Finish
[blank]
“A”
“HA”
“EN”
Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class 1A, Type 1, Gold
Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class 3,
Type II, Clear
Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type II, Class 2
Hard Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type III, Class 2
Electroless Nickel per Mil-C-26074 Class 4, Grade B, Bright
MOUNTING METHOD TABLE
Code
Letter Method
[blank] No mounting holes
4.95 (.195) counterbore x 7.62 (.300) deep and 100º x 4.95
(.195) countersink
“T0” 0-80 tapped hole